

SENATE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1624.

deleting lines 15 through 17 on page 2

and

by deleting "(4)" from line 18 on page 2 and substituting: "(3)"

and

by deleting "one hundred (100)" from line 18 on page 2 and substituting "ninety (90)"

and

by deleting "(5)" from line 20 on page 2 and substituting therefor "(4)"